13.2.3 Notice of Commission Approval – TMX Group Ltd. – Integration of the Operations of Alpha Exchange Inc.

TMX GROUP LTD.

INTEGRATION OF THE OPERATIONS OF ALPHA EXCHANGE INC.

NOTICE OF APPROVAL

On October 23, 2012, the Commission approved proposed arrangements for the operation of Alpha Exchange Inc. by TMX Group Ltd., pursuant to paragraph 10(a) of Schedule 2 and paragraph 55(a) of Schedule 7 to the Commission's order recognizing Maple Group Acquisition Corporation, TMX Group Inc., TSX Inc., and Alpha Exchange Inc. as exchanges.

On October 24, 2012, TMX Group Ltd. issued a Notice to Participating Organizations providing further information related to its plans for the operation of the Alpha Exchange Inc. trading platform.

November 8, 2012 (2012) 35 OSCB 10210